



Advertisement for the Post of Research Assistant and Field Investigator for ICSSR funded Major Research Project

Applications are invited for the post of Research Assistant and Field Investigator purely on temporary basis at the Department of Anthropology, University of Delhi. The posts are created under the Major Research Project, sanctioned by the Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR), New Delhi under the scheme of ICSSR Major Project (Vide File No. ICSSR/RPD/MJ/2023-24/G/26 dated 14.02.2024).

Project Title: "Physical frailty, Cognitive impairment and its bio-social risk factors among two communities of older adults from Delhi-NCR"

SI. No.	Post	No.	Duratio n	Consolidated monthly emoluments as per ICSSR guidelines	Qualifications
1	Research Assistant	1	24 months	Rs. 37, 000/- per month	Ph.D./M.Phil./ Post graduate in Anthropology or Allied Sciences with minimum 55%. (Desirable qualification: Fieldwork experience).
2	Field Investigator	1	6 months	Rs. 20, 000/- per month	Post graduate in Anthropology or Allied Sciences with minimum 55%. (Desirable qualification: Fieldwork experience).

How to apply: Interested candidates are requested to send their CV (with a recent passport size photograph pasted on it) through e-mail on <u>cv.icssr.du@gmail.com</u>. Kindly write the name of the post applied for in the subject of the e-mail.

Last date for online application: May 20, 2024. Shortlisted candidates will be intimated by e-mail informing the date of interview.

General Terms and Conditions: The post is purely temporary. The appointment may be terminated any time before the expiry of the stipulated period if the work is deemed to be unsatisfactory. All original certificates should be procured for verification at the time of the interview.

Iar

Dr. Shivani Chandel Project Director ICSSR Major Research Project Department of Anthropology University of Delhi - 110007



Dr. Shivani Chandel Project Director ICSSR/RPD/MJ/2023-24/G/26 Physical fraity, Cognitive Impairmentfrom Dethi-NCR[®] Department of Anthropology Linkersity of Dethi, Dethi-110007

forwarded



सम्टर्म्स Head मानव विज्ञान विमाग Department of Anthropology दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय, दिल्ली–110007 University of Defini, Defini-110007